'FOB', security camera system and re-key sixteen exterior doors. 

OPTION 1 - Keyless FOB System /3 cameras/Re-key 16 common doors 
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED as a % Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 
280, Chateau Comox, that a one time Special Levy of Forty-Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Fifty-Five Dollars ($44,355.00) be divided amongst each strata lot owner based on unit 
entitlement to cover such costs and that this payment will be due and payable on the date this 
motion is passed, with the option to pay (without penalty) any time before May 1, 2009 and any 
Owner who sells, conveys or transfers his/her title, including a re-mortgage, shall be obligated to

[...]

Replacement of 
minutes, bylaws, or rules and regulations will be at the owner's expense. 

OPTION 3 - Keyless FOB System 
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED as a % Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 
280, Chateau Comox, that a one time Special Levy of Thirty-Six Thousand Two Hundred and 
Thirty One Dollars ($36,231.00) be divided amongst each strata lot owner based on unit 
entitlement to cover such costs and that this payment will be due and payable on the date this 
motion is passed, with the option to pay (without penalty) any time before May 1, 2009 and any 
Owner who sells, conveys or transfers his/her title, including a re-mortgage, shall be obligated to

[...]

Owners also agreed that a parkade remote inventory should be investigated to see if all the 
remotes in inventory can be re-coded. · 

3/4 VOTE RESOLUTION #2 - Sealed Window Replacement 
BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED as a % Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 280, 
Chateali Comox, that a one time Special Levy of Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 
($11,300.00) be divided amongst each strata lot owner based on unit entitlement to cover such costs 
and that this payment will be due and payable on the date this motion is passed, with the option to pay 
(without penalty) any time before June 1, 2009 and any Owner who sells, conveys or transfers

[...]

Please keep these minutes as a permanent record of the strata corporation's business. Replacement of 
minutes, bylaws, or rules and regulations will be at the owner's expense. 

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED as a% Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 
280, Chateau Comox, that a one time Special Levy of Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 
($11,300.00) be divided amongst each strata lot owner based on unit entitlement to cover such costs 
and that this payment will be due and payable on the date this motion is passed, with the option to pay 
(without penalty) any time before May 1, 2009 and any Owner who sells, conveys or transfers